
 

D-20-09573 Page 1 of 1 {N0367155.1} 

 
 

Resolution No. ______________ 
 

A resolution approving amendment one to a grant from the Nashville Public 
Library Foundation to The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 
Davidson County, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, to 
partially fund a project coordinator position for the NAZA Youth Level 
Outcomes Framework Research initiative. 

 
WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and 
through the Nashville Public Library Foundation, previously entered into a grant agreement with 
the Nashville Public Library Foundation to partially fund a project coordinator position for the 
NAZA Youth Level Outcomes Framework Research initiative approved by RS2019-1768; and,   
 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the grant agreement to increase the amount of the grant 
by $14,774.83 from $28,602.17 to $43,377.00 and extend the end date of the grant agreement to 
July 1, 2021, a copy of which amendment one is attached hereto; and, 
 
WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 
Davidson County that amendment one be accepted. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN 
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY: 
 
Section 1. That amendment one to the grant by and between the Nashville Public Library 
Foundation and The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and 
through the Nashville Public Library, to partially fund a project coordinator position for the 
NAZA Youth Level Outcomes Framework Research initiative, a copy of which amendment one 
is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the Metropolitan Mayor is 
authorized to execute the same. 
 
Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of 
The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it. 
 
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY  INTRODUCED BY: 
OF FUNDS:    
 
_____________________________           _____________________________ 
Kevin Crumbo, Director 
Department of Finance            _____________________________  
      
               _____________________________ 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND   Member(s) of Council  
LEGALITY: 
 
_____________________________  
Assistant Metropolitan Attorney 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E



 GRANT SUMMARY SHEET 

Grant  NAZA Youth Level Outcomes Framework Research 19-21 Amend. 1 

Department: PUBLIC LIBRARY 

Grantor: NASHVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION 
Pass-Through  
Grantor  

Total Award this  $14,774.83 

 
Cash Match  $0.00 

 
Department  Elyse Adler - Assistant Director for Community Engagement & Education 
                           862-5776 

 
Status AMENDMENT 

 

Program Description: 
This grant will fund 25% of a position to work on the NAZA Youth Outcomes Framework 
Research. Amendment 1 extends the end date from 10/01/20 to 7/1/21 and adds an additional 
$14,774.83 to the previous amount of $28,602.17 for a grand total of $43,377.00.   
 
 

Plan for continuation of services upon  
NPL does not expect to fund this initiative with local funding. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5107 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E



GCP Rec'd
09/16/20

GCP Approved
09/16/20

DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E



SIGNATURE PAGE 

FOR 

GRANT NO. NAZA Youth Level Outcomes Framework Research Grant 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized 
representatives set their signatures. 

N GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY 

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY 

OF FUNDS: 

Kevin Crumbo, Director 
Department of Finance 

APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE: 

Director of Insurance 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 

LEGALITY: 

Metropolitan Attorney 

John Cooper 

Metropolitan Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Metropolitan Clerk 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E

9/23/2020

9/23/2020

9/23/2020



DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BCA151-BB83-450C-A89E-2B657CCC101E




